# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7358863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREA RAFFAELLI	05/27/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PIAGGIO & C. S.P.A.
Street Address:	VIALE RINALDO PIAGGIO, 25
Internal Address:	PI
City:	PONTEDERA
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	56025

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17776914

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)941-5855

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9149415600

Email: MANDT@MCGLEWTUTTLE.COM Correspondent Name: MCGLEW AND TUTTLE, P.C. Address Line 1: **SCARBOROUGH STATION** 

Address Line 4: SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77402
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN JAMES MCGLEW
SIGNATURE:	/johnjamesmcglew/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=77402-ASSIGN#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 060065 FRAME: 0423 507311940

PC619

File No.:

### ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Andrea RAFFAELLI, residing c/o Piaggio & C. S.p.A. in Viale Rinaldo Piaggio, 25 - 56025 Pontedera (PI)  $-1T_c$  have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: THREE-WHEELED TILTING VEHICLE

AND WHEREAS, <u>PLAGGIO &amp; C. S.P.A.</u> with a principal	place of business at: Viale (	Rinaldo Piaggio, 25	S6025 Pontedera (PI) II	ī
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an in				
United States.				
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may co	ncern, that for and in consid	deration of the sum	of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or th	ıe.
equivalent thereof in foreign currency) and other valuable consi	deration to us in hand paid	, the receipt of wi	tich is hereby acknowledge	đ,
we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents assign	, sell and set over unto said	Assignee for the te	erritory of the United States (	of
America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and i	interest in and to the said in	nvention, as fully	set forth and described i	in
the specification prepared and executed by us on	, filed			
, Ser. No, preparatory to obtaining	Letters Patent therefor; si	aid invention, appl	lication and Letters Patent t	o
be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and				
end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully a				
and sale not been made; and we further hereby authorize Assigne	e or its attorneys or agents t	o insert the correct	serial number and filing da	ie
into this assignment, if none is indicated on that date of our execut	tion of this assignment.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand	ds this <u>27</u> da)	yof <u>May</u>	, 2022.	
Λ / / /				
	07/05/0000			
to the same of the	27/05/2022		Date	
Andrea RAFFAELLI			Date	

PATENT REEL: 060065 FRAME: 0424

RECORDED: 06/01/2022